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.G,R.5, FORM NO,16, ; ' % placahery chartreuve (Aisns)

Date Mayl8, 1919

REPORT OF DISINTEPMENT AND REPURTAL.

Remagns of:

Name Joseph Antrillo ' Numbor: 556953
Rank: Pvto Orgenization: COeGe 39theInfe
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 304

Disinterrcd (Date) May 18, 1919 From; (Give complete location)
3 o
From Grave #119-gemetery #21l-Forsherge

—— -

#33 SE N282,4 E200.8

T R
——— '——-—-— — . g o —  ————] —— —— w\———-—

Reburiasd {Date) May 18, 1919 in: (Give conplats iocation; (i\\\f
Ggave #ll-plt #5 Section F. Cemetery #IB—Fimnea (Maa.'ne)

Map 34 Reims SeWe 286e¢ 25 N 205,75 Eo

— T
e i, Sy . . s 3 e v eyl o e

Report as to nature of originai burial and ccadition of body upon disingerment:

Buried 5 feet deep--Body badly decomposed.

- —

> ——

— - . ,
— T et e s e 12 e e st i
ey et —

Was one:ddentification tay found upoen the hody? YOS ==0ne on cross

Wheat other means of identification were found upen the body? -None

Qa6 2

o= - e - P - — . o et e

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found u
c pon the bodies, they will be e
ptly gent to the Effects Denuf direct, "as is required by G, O 17‘y G.H.Z, 1€§gr

after being carefully examined fci c¢lues 1o “ndent: ty in doubtful cases, nnta+ion
whereof will be made and repurte; tp Chief, Graves Regisuracjon Service, '
Supervised by:; CO¥pe Code Gammon . - 1steLtc0eWo Forsberg
',i// 5 - C.0, Group 1 Unit =~ S04
AN :

Al



orm NO. 16=A . P]_ace

REPORT OF DISINTERMERT AND REBURIAL Dara . catnuar tae o IR
Sl ANTRILLO, Joseph : SERIAL Numprr. 556953
RANK PVTa _ ORGANIZATION ... . 0DsG=39TH, INF, :
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
4,8,21 oy GHaA T« SECsESPRaby . Ran o Dl « LD NE TG N, STl S A
By: Group.. AVERY. .. Vo FERLD SECTIONAT Jo ' 0§ sl oy 200G
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
4.8.21 - GRe11eSEC.FoaPTab, i i el ot e i o O S gl L
By: Group AVERY I-}‘;.EELD SECTIO\I hgtmo of rebmlal__,lgéBN;.Ag{i}ij ________

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

B
ADLY DECOMPOSED ppaTyRES UNBECGOGNTZABLE

___-U.S.UNIFQRM & BURLAP. - : e e

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? ________ VRS L On grave marker? _______- oo Ml
(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

__BODY _TAG ENTIRELY--CORRODED.--&--TLLBGEBL By - e e
IDENTIFIED BY DATA ON CROSS ONLY.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

(a) Height (actual measurement) - _______________________
(b) Weight (estimated) -

®
()Nl =ColoR = o Ml ¢ 08 e b Mt

)
NIy CHSPOE e o SRR A fé) .......................

)

22 23 24 25 26 27

Fract.of jaw bore & mis. from 1

¢2) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 45 .- inels;teeth-I-to & incimis::
FRACTURES: Skull,facial bones;right & left hip- 16,undev.; 18,30,31,met.fil;
bones;left- iﬁmﬂvuﬂ-ar“tnlrdi """"""""""""""""""""""" 205y brokeny 22,23, 24, mi g’.E'd.'--L‘pg-{}
MISSINGs Right femmr; left femur,lower 2/3ds 5- 7’,/]7”3— ,Z T
right & left tibis & fibulaj pigat & deft feeby - o LA

7. Disinterment
supervised by_ﬁ,_-_-_ :

Approved ............................................ - 2
L.B MADSIE sCapt. uiae il

8. Reburial J
==““""31\’15(:d by sz A esdas

JodoUs weg oo 2nd Lt-Q.M. .




® @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbéred space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. 'To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. s

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“S.TES” or ”NO.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middie line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

DDTH MISSING

tion (nof those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD CROW
g}OId, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

% : £ 1 GOLDANI‘: PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ..._..._.... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label @ A DD

=
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / TQOTH MISSING

.PORCELAIN CROWN
ZOLD CROWN

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

SILVER FILLING GOoLD FILLING

PILLINGER & % oo bl Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible CoLD FILLING GOLD.FILLING

(Elock inand label gold, silver, cement), %30[_ D FILLING

thus:

; = AVITY =
FCAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of“cm 11,‘;,.,&9,(19

in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “‘c lasp.”
3—7832

7 Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
saine.

8. Sl_low name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the Person approving same



L4 b %

Antrillo, *; Joseph 566,953 v
(Surname.) (C\mstian name in full.) (Army serial numb‘
Pyt 1o G __39th Inf

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the dei;eased .........
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _____M//ﬂ.

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a nation%l cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interréd at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:
i

|

(Name of person to reccive remans.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) | (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) [Zﬂm ZM
. |
PC AL St d el |\ Pl dhranarnadnna,. Colouets .
(Number and street or rural route.) | (City, town, or post office.) (State.) y

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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HEALTH | _ PG & ﬁ G (4
; | | .‘ 7
NO. OF SOHS ! '\_J/cm-»am , 1 * ‘;'L i
i :
ATE OF | MO, . 1
TRIP YR, i
ACCEPTANCE | T i Tl
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QM 293 A=l August 12, 1951,
Antrille, Joseph éo-&) 8
Antrillo, DPan StoMo) §

lirg. Roso Fantt,
Box 121,

Florence, Colorado.
Dear Madam:

In order t:hat the records of this office may be camploto
and correct, it is requestod that you advisce whether or not tho
late Private first olass Joseph Antrillo and Private Dan Antrillo
were married and are survived by their widows. If co, it will be
appreciated if you will furnish their names and addresses.

For your convenionse in replying, there 18 anclosed here-

vith a celf-addrosced envelope which requires no poatage.
Por The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asoistant.
Enclocures:
Envelopo

AL










WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

June €0, 1929.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. '

- plater of
sate Pravato BRsbEoRIEa Solbih B0 ST e SHER 258, Those vamains
m S::W mtm in the Oisoniisne Amerloan mm Seringes=otelosles,

L
\

Will you please advise this office whethsr\pr not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the-pilgrima;e, and if so, will you pleage furnish the full
nameg and addresses of the mother and widow in order that' action may be tak-

oen to extend invitations tgfthem to make the pilgrimage. ‘Both mothers and
gidows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. B

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
,13 a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who atoog in loco
A parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ia.requeated.'
' 1f he was gurvived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirea
no pOBtage' 'K

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

18.
2’12: of Congress. Assistant.

EnveloPe’

[N




s

QM 293 A-M August 12, 1931,
Antrille, Joseph (0-A) 8
X Antrillo, Dan (Stolle) S

¥rs. Rose Pani$,
Box 141, '

Plorence, Colorado.
Dear Hadam:

In order that tho records of this office may be cemplete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the
late Private first oless Joseph Antrillo and Private Dan Antrillo
woro marriod and aro survived by their widows. If eo, it will be
appreoiated if you will furnish their names and addresses.

Por your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addrossed envelopo which roquires no postage.

Por The Quartormaster General.

Very truly yours,

As D. HIOHES,
Caytain, Qe Ho c@fpeo
Aspiatant.
B




I ' . o

Y | WAR DEPARTMENT
' CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE:
- wmmm‘gxﬁn -
N\ . 4
in repLy rermr To QM 293 A-C \ -
EELE, vemh .\ sune §0, 1929.

drp, Rese Faatd,
Box 143, ‘
Florenao, Coldoe

Dear Shiem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of .an Act of -
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
| these cemeteries”. N

L £?1ce show that the &3ter of th
Jato Priveso LAt o i8e toiieh Fh el T By SO Fors whamo rovatus

Rro Moy intorred dn the Otnee~flons Swerdonn Coneberya Soringeswotelics 1
T , » arya Sopingesectelicalon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who atoo@ in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was gurvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be mads.

é? Fon#?our reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which faquires
ostage.
no PORYRY | o ) , 3
R ?og'l‘he Quartermaster General,
S Very truly yours, ] \J(
\
\.;
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inocls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope. °
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\ WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

) QU 293 A-C
1)
(Ansrille, Josaph) October 25, 1826

¥Mr. Pletro Antrillo,
Toricelll Di Peligni,
Itely

Dear Sir:

The - @uartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldlexr's grave In which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for ell time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headgtones inseribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possibla, and without necasssity for special action
or reduest on the part of relatives.

Please bhe assured that in effocting romoval of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who parformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govermment in a
mannor befitting the last roating place of our horoos.

Very truly yours,

De ¥. MITCHELL,

1 Incli 3 ¢ "- mjor Q.M.C N
-~ il p weile l? S /7 :
Record card. .7 Asgistant ¥ /o Ty
- 4: 27 ¥ _‘.{J k*} b a90 1\ \
— “:\‘ ‘-‘,‘“ (9 P N ;
o 9q 6 % I
A\ON™ ' w, DY By
A W -.\' i\ 3 & /
‘.,//f = ) \ & ’)--.?l"?‘- o T @;'/'
Vil e, = ol
" L s
{ p, P SIS

55/560/8YS ‘u\n_““” O




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

>

QU 293 A-C

(Antrillo, Joseph) . October 25, 1926

Mrs. Rose Fanti,
Box 141,
Florence, Colorado.

Dear Madams

The @nartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldiex's grave In which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemstery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the nams, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spccial action
or raquest on the part of relatives.

Pilease he assursd that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannor bofitting the last rosting place of our hoeroos.

Very truly yours,

D. K. MITCHELL,
Ma jor, Q.M.Cay

1Iagde Assistant

Record card.

25/660/8YS
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ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX
J D gy S
/ A N e, S
| ,"' ! \ E
| i VR 4 ;
\ i QM 293 A0 .} &
. Antrilloe, Dan, Pvt. f July 3, 1928, 1
Director of the ¥ terans Burssn,
Washington, D. C. ;
Deoar Sirs .
The Quartermaster Genarsl desires that the inclossd letter dntsf;l
June 24, 1825, from Mra. Roze Tante, Box 118, Berwind, Colo., be rafurr-ii
to your Buremn for reply to her regurding the insurance of the iate Privhtes
Dan Antrillo, 2382835, Co. B, 60th Inf., killed in sotion, Rept. 16, 191'5_1.
and Josepi: Antrille, 55895, Co. G, U6th Inf., killed in sction, August
6th, 1918,
The recerds show that the bolies are buried in Prance.
. " Mrs. Tanto hus been Informed of this reference.
Very truly yours, :'
R. P, HARBOLD, |
Major,Q.M.C,,
1 inel. Anelatant,
Lat.June 24/25
N |
e } ™ When }g.tte_r is mailed pptum all 1;»3‘13‘3:[-57 %o
2 3 LAl ’
y’ Mrl) w' Cem. Div.
v g e e
#JJH / Hﬁkﬁh
P 4 i \‘ﬁ
> o 9""““ { \'q
" A o '1‘\:

M. G. Form No. 633 . ‘
App. Aug. 14, 1922 _

s
. il




. Oise-—A"ne Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE February 15, 1928

REPORT OF D:iSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT ) O
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

(;1‘. 110, =N ame e

1. Name ANTRILLO, Joseph

O NOMMIDEB9BS. " a . Tl et V1 NOK e d, S Bistod st o P St RS NS
BhRanlcr MR b O e e e B V2l Rank bl a7t st iy v SRR e N
R ot e SIS S g o L D e
SESDAD AT EUSL 16RO G VTR R T 1AL SRR DL D e A
B CED o A NN i e T e (DY DBy e . et e b

7. Grave No. BON gl P SO0 ettt Pl 1D g GraveNO - SE ol e A SO Clo M S s
gaSElote Blloek A NN = 1 E oy et £ S0 16, AP0 e s (sviie L NERELRES RoWg, 8.5 s ASetd
O o e ) , 17. sbleati

18. Cemetery Oise-Aisme = 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-=Nesles
20 DeptioriCounty i AdiameSas e v | 2L, Country "o Framae. i i il b saie

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.__ 608

23. Disinterred (Date) February 15,1928 By = Charles E. Spahn

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name__ ANTRILIQ, Joseph . ...  BSerial No. 566963 .
P DT S s S L R Organization__Co. G, 39th Inf,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What‘othar means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- N i e e e e e e e e D e e e e R & S e e E

D S A on it Hon 0T DOOY commemer . = e R el b S R

28, Nature of burial Metallic casket

']

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

(O EXo ] e R =i | e G . TR st R, SR L S D L e b O
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date e o By LS R
G Daske b BEaslad DY 1 iy e DR R

Signature of Embalmer, (Superv1sor) (:j}bﬂﬁiC@kQLO gé- _*J%ﬁbuaxfzgn

Cha;.“leﬂ B ° Spahno




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

...............................................

32. Designation of body:

Name _ ANTRILLO, dJoseph . _ . .. ... Serial No. 556968

Rank ___Pvte . . Organization ________ ¢ Q,__.&,-_éigt_h.-ln:ﬁ.--_; _________________
33. Consigned to:

Namé of Permanent .Cemetery____Qi_s_@_-:é.i.s_n_e_,-.S.e.x.in&é.s.—.e.izrﬁ_egle.s+-.Aisn§ ..........
34. Casket”bpxed and marked (Date)__E_e_‘q;:pg_;‘y__1_5_,___1__9_8_8_,,_13;;___GJ;_a_;;l_e__s___E,__k_s_pg_ ________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.ﬁ.s. Inspector
36. Remarks __ |
37. Shipped from point of Qperation;, (Date)"_"_n_","f _________ R e emmeecammnaee
.. To point of Concentration _q_";"_; ____________________________ e e e
(Name)

Convoyer __ o Signature Shipping Officer . _________________________ .

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __________ ... __.______.__ .
‘ Ey G.R.S.: Re.presentative,,,__,w,_-_-___,, — e mmmm e emmm o —————

39. éhipped frog»Rgflhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . . _____.__._._ .. .

To Permaﬁent Cemetery __ ;W” e e e

- : (Name)

Convoyer_ .. Signature Shipping Officer___________ e
40. Received: Date ______ . —— rmemmmmameemeeeeesnsecesacsanamammmmm————————

G.R.S. Representative
41. Re in_terr,«.a_‘d,.\. .:Eglgrg,g.;:i.;g_‘-lﬁz 8, Qise~A igm-_&niexman-c.t& .......................
42. Grave No. ... 39 ( Date) _________ Section___________________.__
43. Plot_____Blogk A Row A8

G.R.S. Representative f"_ “__-"_“isi";k%ganazi_n-

Willism E, Moore, Superintendent,




G. R. S. Form. No. [6-A . Place. . Qlsg=Aisne Oty N8

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL o Rl

Date/ < t¥ Eebus vy (4.6, 11O BN
1. REMAINS or-ANIRTLUO, Joseph . . o

e SERIAL  NUMBER..DB69BAT "0
D wa ta a (X 29+ Tre
RANK Lrivate vre. ORGANIZATION ... 90 G. S9th Tnf,

Disinterred (date) : febmuary 15, 1928

dead g

[

By : Group Oty.

3. Reburied (date) February 15, 1928 In (give'complete location) :

;'.)
_.Grave 80, Block A, Row '8 . .

.-

By -{Guoup et MOV Fie IS SRR T

4 Ietalie
Unit.... ... ... Natureof reburial egsicet
4. Report as to nasure of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Netalic esgket

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? —eeOn grave marker ?

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

What does examination of body show as rezards the following identilfying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)
(#) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity ...
Characteristics
{d) Iair on face—(Color
Location
Quantity W
(¢) Permanent marks on holy (old sears, peculiavities.

-

ormissing parts) .
i}

— 7 — - \ ————— A
TiDisinternnend - K| 1 P A LG { ) \
supervised by s~ V0AM 0 b L HEat : Approved': ¢ e,
ERRE A i L O O S BT 1 1 it Fh | i f y ('}'itlf'\)'. L ) ‘_... e g
K. Reburial Pemn R % (N y e ML
supervised Jy—2 i 004 : NLEGLRLADA Approved :

(Titl2)



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponpding utmmered
space.” This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R, S. Form- i-a, 1L[JOPtm“
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. ‘ .

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohmdisinterved and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location (rom swhich the ])U(]\ \\(ly‘ltunltqlled
and the group and unit whic¢li made disinterment.

3. Glve date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made r'elmridl and how reburial "was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

. State to \\hatde“ml decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible. .nul]mwﬂm
hnd\ was originally buried—in a casket, box, huvlap, ete. This statement shoulidl be as complete as
possible.

/

5. (@) State wihether :dentification tags were found buried with body and on crave marker
hy reporting ‘< Yes” or ‘“‘No'.

(b) State awhether or not body appears to have beon a hospital cass. Were any ‘identilying
articles found in or.on body or grave?-List any ,personal clfects, letters, money-ovder receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and ail information wiich it is t nnnuht might
be of use in identifying the body, other. than that tabulated under Itemn No 6. seiade il ol

6. Give all information as to hody description and dental chart as nearvly correctly as the
condition ol the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) vnder the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and, should bhe filled in
with great care. There are <32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the ehart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged synunctrigally
en cither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). hic ll*~pl(i~:
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An u_\nnnmtmnl should he nunlo and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions @ Lo=t teetll, crowned tecth, hqu"'e
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentares (plates), andiany deformity Gf jwas [ound.

N5
{

{

MISSING TEETH . ...0. [ All tecth missing througly previous 5
extraction (not those fraetured or ' 3 TOOTH MISSING
displaced by recent wounds) should z
Lescratehed out, thus ;

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the eroavn of tooth (lahel _GOLD CROWRNS,
gold; porcelan, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWH
thus : i
T
X P
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label S ORCELAIN BRIDCL
gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge) :
Ihll . l"
( SILVER FILLING LD FILLING
FILLINGS . . Draw filling on tooth aceurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (hlock in and label wold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cemient), thus :
CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAVED

shade in thus :

&

DENTURES (PLATES) . “Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indieato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word *¢ elasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. i






® ®

COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS UATA

Pile #65900
I. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD: ‘
(a) Nemo  WVERILLO, Joceph Ser Mol F HB2EBRE I I
b Y P I A
(o) nom B Vt- _____________ L Cos @, 39th Infantry

....................

Bt P Ll -: ................. | % ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
(¢) Date of d(a.{h/ death . £/A

oy T

I1. ﬁmlsmnﬁoulfmn .~{Check Reg,,Curd In{.ageinst Lou.InuFIrf )1

'T\"'D D:'IA
(a) Grave No....... [R5, AR L ST S B O e pshd Da A S Al P G T il
Urs, Rose Pantil {sister)mwilliamsburg, C0lo, '
(BN Fre oA ddnasa e el E RO T b O LR T e T T DT L S L A

ce o, Burope in letter of tran .:Meu

meemen el ) )
III.Files of solc‘ierh dying from contagious diseases Lan (.‘.

JV. Informzfion on which advi

( b 5
V. Following advice forwarded to Hurope by(caole Favals | e e e SRR T g 7;-% .....

..................................... (rerber) et i ORI

BRE S Hobokan s N il g B et g L el L S ST A M
VIiI. SUPPLEMENTARY RECUESTS
] D.;.,e of Relutionship
.............. Desiresiy iy iectaon SREET G
"0/7 EL‘LL( J L fﬂ
! /’-Lw'?
........... 2 ﬂm 2. caldt llé 14, (/;z/.{
}.’mu w f,’ {Lz'(

s Lt Pnera OTAcer e ne .&M.......Anhdi&

(c/ou&h

YIII. Form 115 received 1r0m G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J... é 5 ,2 3 om0 | 192 /

‘ : o, g _n
COUNTRY CAKETERY NO. S )

GoR.S. FORM A15-& :

August . 1920

PRANCE 617 37 #"af W

$=666 /B




= '
o) : COMPIL&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REN&NS DATA
| . File #65900 y
I. LocaTroN INDEX CARD: 4 . 59 : I
() Name . ANPRILLO,--JOSEPR- rmremememmeree Ser. No. ____556993.....
: \ T A TS DMANE
(®) Rank _______ VMR Y  4 B Organization . G0 G, 39th TInfantrv
i s ke ; GRTRNE (G AS
(¢c) Dateofdeath 8/0/18 > (@) Cavse of death ... AN Y
I1. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
|
(@) GraveNo. .. 11l _.____ Row .. === Rlgtl el o ST Tl Rt 274,11 0 Y P IR
(b) Emerg. Address . 1128, Rose Fenti (sister):Williasmsburg, Colo. . ___ 4
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______________________] TS el e T CKR.};,@Z“
P
IV. A. G. O. DrsrosrrioNn CArp: , Dafeinfireceipt. o oot sl . SHCAEN, - T o
[ a A & '{r = y V
(¢) Name -L}\)’fn""_‘.’"“ Lﬁ“”‘f’.’%"f‘_‘" .................. (®) Relationship -, ______"_:{fo_‘_-;:-_ ____________________
0.0 | -~ (Bowiv) = Luiody W h i
(¢) Address .. 2] oL AL At A A0 2t KT?'____::_ ____________________ VA
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? L] LA At L L R [f_ ____________ 1__-_(%;_ ______
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at TR T I T s X\“)}/ __________
{ i \\)
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. Lo NI \17/ __________________________________
f
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo
= = = v ik ik ¥ "F ---------------------------------------------------------
Cmaia 10 g ' ot S
Examiner's Tnitials .. Z20). {~ 2 T) iR ] S , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from o
_______________________________________________________________ Tidated” MEm M, U h e BT e LIRS SR S e
confirming request in Par. IV., item________ — gbove; orrequestipe that.tofe o oo CRE LT Lo
____________________________________________ Mo labred) 6" ainiiiedt ol
_-.._______.._-..-————--_--_---—-—-—-‘-----------“‘-"“-"--"-------—-------——-:;J -------------------------------------------------------------
Examiner’s Initials __// L i B T 1 A , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRESPONDENCE—S]/;OWS 58 FOlIOWER .. o ORISR s el
. Ad pid il Lovio dsoftadidtms
/] /! / .
it SN ST P
------- i i L“i/(:J - L {J B
(a) Cancellation memos referr BEO L B N e T
J
Examiner's Initials (L. A= Date ___5________’/_: ______________________ 1920
COUNTRY FRANCH CounTERY No. .. .. Gl R, . SepEz No. - - B - ot L
G. f\{ﬁﬁhfh‘ff}ﬂﬁ No. 115 b o ea g4 ¢ k_-':::'l:'d:’; ;r; 1;;; Bc.*‘i 3 @‘f‘?g Ff)x:m Wor1 14 " jf
- : . \ }l'J‘
7 | £




Bt Ak

R MOBcckad by L - JUN 22 1921 1920, i
: ™
=
K cableron i Se e AR ofs JSeilsa T , 1920
" Following adﬂce forwarded to Europe by 2 Z,
letter on __-_/ 7ot ngf.%__ 1920

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TARKEN.




Office Quartermaster General

Cemeterial Divigion

75/ 1920.

Vemo NEon C)/h/\ m

M%S
QOIO(AMA Of

MD*/UM @./L‘(O;L{‘/‘L ;»,_ﬂ
/W&MO( T

TR né'.*” (7/7 %,
/'?w!? 1 /mewaxf

L% i
iaﬂenw#*""""
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»n
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place. -“is“‘bcm”-ﬁl’?

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate gen. 15tn, 1922

46 REMATNSTOE s e e ade FOSEPR ° VTl SERIAL NumBer 996998
e A el 2.2 L) ORGANIZATION it E0e Ga JITh TR el @ 0 i
2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location) :
o gan. Tathy 1928 LR 5 IR T ‘b‘ec..-uE,A..Plot..5.,...09111.....6.17......................
By Grolp et s E Unit...Sece. 7.
‘:%-._ Reburied (date):  gepteH ,1922 ‘In (give c::alx}plc,-to location) : @y ¢30 ,Block A,
_ ... .Row 12,0ise=-Aisne Cem.608,5eringes et Nesles( Aisz;a ).
By : Gl‘nupre"buri‘al gTOUR. . . i Unit.  oomms l. Nature of reburial cgsﬁg%
4. Repm*t as to' nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : 4 o
_Pine box and burlap, Badly decomposed, foatures mot recognizables
5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body ? . ¥es S OnterayemarkerZa Y gl S ter e
(0) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
: _Former reburial by Fleld Section, reburial record with __h.o,dy__aggea.s..}_f.witp
7 Ge Tie 3e form 114. Dise on body éntirely disintegrated. |
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? |

(@) Height (actual measurement)..... Imposaible to déjermine

Impossible go estimate

(b) Weicht (estimateq)

(¢) Hair—Color ... None . . : :
(DU | %"4-‘7
Characté‘ristics -

(d) Hair on face—Color None

[0 CAN ORI

Quantity . . ..

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiavities,”

or missing parts) ... None e

TUAE S Ll e . ‘ 5 ggﬂrd.u- 25 2657 4 /! ,.'-f f
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty), .. g bl v NLE T L
Skull fracgured. Right and. left pelvis .fmcturz%nt and -left leg -

missing &% hip. (B. 8. Parker, checkerj g S

7. Disinterment

supervised by ... # 2 /

S A i Approved ;. [/ [
Ben Ae. Bradford, Sup. Embe / | Rs& Fe @'Leary,

1 7.\ a gk
(PrurehRs _?t % s

g D el Gl
_‘4’/,; ,q‘. e o

Sup(_fl"'ifi("‘] y2: WD .‘Nall Fog s Approved : c“v.make RS et T H
(Title) ... Capte,QMCe . ...

tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF B.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of 'sheet [in the coriesponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.iS. Form |l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To beused in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means ol identification
on body. -

1. Show soldier’s name, serialnuumber, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which ihe hody was disinterred
and the groun and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate inlormation as to location of rveburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body wuas originally buried—in a casket, hHox;” burlap, ete. This statement should be az complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting * Yes " or “ No .

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on bhody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition ol the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ceulting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following hasic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavilies ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity ol jwas found.

MISSING TEETH = .. All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD CROWN PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

L ~

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK . - Bloek in =olid tlie erown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) | % SCLURIDGE
thu : )\J

silver, cement), thus :

) ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, Q)&OLD FILLING

. CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES). ... .. Out'ine “location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. ~ >

-

Aty o[ g -
8. Show name of person supervisiag tha rebarial an'l the hams and title of the person approving
same. '



.Plam e Pres Farm (Aisne)

G.R.5. FORM NO. 16 ‘“,.
Date Mar.22,1919

REPORT OF DISINTERUEND AND REE jRIAL. A

Remains of: ;
-'r:r:‘? F ol SR
Name: Jogeph Antrillo v Number: 556953 AT I

Organization: Co0.Ge 39 Inf.
1  Unit 304

Rank: Pvt,

Disintermznt and Reburial made by Group

Disinterred (Date) Mar.22,1949  from: (Give complete location)

AL 4.0
From 28%.10 Ne=200,%0 E, Chery-Chartreuve (Aisne)
Map 33 Saopdsons S E. Sketch #33-Porsberg, Grave #10

Reburied (Dats ) Mar.22,1919  in: (Give cowplete location;/ [“ £ (f

Grave #119 Cemetery ir2l, Chery-Chartreuve. (&ismne) e
M.%p_ﬁ‘_aﬁ MM&&Q. Na.-200,80 E.

Report as to neture of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Buried in wet sgiol. No legs on b
compogttion

Was one identificeticn tag found upon the body Yes snd one on eross. 7l

AN/
What other means of identification were found on the body! None }/\a ;f %\
e I e —
Note;

If vpon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to tha Effects NDegot cdicect. as is reyuired hy G.0. 170, @.H. 2, 1918.,
after being careif.liy examiqted for cluss %o ldentity in dou‘atful cases, notation
whereof will ne made and reported to ChieZ, Graves Registration Servicee

Supervised by:Sgt.James E,Murf At Llent.0scar U Forsierg . ..
C0.:Group_ 1 Unit_304




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATI ON}ane bl

To be prepared in triplicate. DATEJ_B-FQ_J:Engz‘?‘,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY:

DISINTERMENT i ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT z

Records of G.R.S. Haad;iarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name___ ANTRILLO, Joseph 10 AN ame SR s S VUM ST 1
2l Nog M EEEORZI I L D L 10 ANOHINEL M sl o WAL Tl il o,
S RN eh ) B AR T2t i Ran ks LA, =y R, s ROt A
4B Ong A CosG. 39th Inf. 13 MiOr gt g e T T I N
5. D.D Bugen6ith Sig L . F T T4 (a0 SD DN Sl R, i 10 (97 RN
Bl hEaD ot LT i AU DS ol S el o 2 S RN el VL

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.“”“";l, SQ%. _______________ MG a VO NOLE Lty | P S eC Sy RS oL

8 Pllos. ) Sl R I e e 1167 AEL oL Wi T 40 FOW MM AW Ll
No discp

TP 2 I e 0 S M AR Wy W R T SR T T

18. Cemetery i e AT A 19. Commune or town Fiemes

20. Dept. or County ______ Marne. ... 211 Country Vi pa ol ol o 1 s TETiIueT et
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 617 ___________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) Ae13=28 .. By ROl BeAl.Bradford

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Joseph Antrille . Serial No._ I et o it TP
SR I pel L IR e O sanlzation, : CosuBendont TR

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? 02} Lojalehiint L 7T T 88

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

N —

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).
pisc on body entirely disintegrated, HFormer reburial by Pield Sect

_ reburisl record with body agrees with GRS fom LLERAL UG e
27. Condition of body _,,B,az‘_i}_&‘___‘?_‘?_,‘?,9‘?!1_’_9?_9‘_1___f‘?ﬁ?‘}?,?_‘i,_.":9?.?9.95.9?‘.’,?‘.‘?:?_?:?_---__--_----__.,---

28. Nature of burial -__L_E?:F?Q___PQ?F___?‘FF? DUTLAD (e T TR L i s

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examinationlfghgody‘ as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above? __ .. i 7L

: l-ld<<a B,A.,Bradford
30. Body prepared and placed 1in casket: Date 1 S L P N G

B.A.Bradford

Bl ggigpt gealed by . A i % i
Ut v ,
j“-} &M j : Z
; Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor S e e T T e

r Y]




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C~22951;h.u” o

32. Designation of body: ' A
DENaIno YA o Joseph. ANTRILLO - Serial No. 586953
i) ST Y ] - Pvt.  Organization g5 @ zgip T el o v BY

33.

34,

35.

36.

Consigned to:
Name of Permanent.(.Jemetery__ﬁ_(.};l__S_e_fAiS_ne Amer.ffﬁOB_,Sar‘gngeg,e:b_masles’ﬂisne
Casket boxed and marked (Date) lels-22 - By B.A.Bradford

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector .

........................................................................................................................

37.

38.

395

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

Tolpodnti of\Concentirationt i BN RS | L 0 i
. (Name)
Signature Shipping Officer

Convoyer

Received at Railhead.or Point of Concentration: Date N U e Y

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -

To Permanent Cemetery 8¢ Alsne. Am,Cty GO8 Seringes et

iNana )RS A T
_..Signature Shipping Offi

Convoynr___m,,ﬁ_ A

40. Received: Date o AILTER TRLOT RO Rt U N e N A e S, A8 WS
G.R.S. Representative }”mr ______________ L ...................
41. Heinterred.-SagL‘ﬁ,lQEB,Oise:-_Aisns,LGnm.ﬁ'fos_,Saringns__ai:__ﬁgslssu:Ls.nﬁ1__
42 Grave No, .. . DOy, W L o W e (]?ate) _____________ Sectionigte e i o
4%y PoABLOGK. ... . . T = Row o o lapnl u o SR L G D R

CsJ.Blake
capt. ’m o

tab




v \\ .

WAR DEPARTIEN
Office of the Guartermrster General of the Army
Washingtion

G.R.S.Form -1 A s
Information requestzd of A.G.O, Date 11-26-23

File No, Registration.
From: The (Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, Ageayvag Registrulivh Servica,

To; The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,, N,W,,7Tashington, D.C.

TEEFTO et

Subject; Information required for G,R,S.

1Ly, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reguest
confirmation of all information shown. "E?>

—
8. Surneme ;nurillo f, Date of death ©-0o-18
=

v

0. Christian name Joseph g. Cause of death ©

C
P —
oA iy
o=
2 [ 0 (
¢, Scrial lumber 556953 " h., Authority (C.0.#)

d, Orgenization Co. G, 39 Inf. i, Em¢rgency address

¢, Rank Pvi. P/. Jj»  Relationship

o DESCRIPTION : LPETTAL GHARTS

(Sce page #2 of the Service Record) (Ses Physical report of .
examingtion prior to cnlistment)
‘{J\EG of enlistment o B "Y\A . A e

‘5T'D;tu of enlistment 8, OStrike out teeth missing - L
DR L8 (e 61010 S BEC L ' fobilization charte. TR M

T RN B 76 5 4k3kalT | oka) 445 16 7 i
€, Color of hair Reaek upper right upper left

deHeight § phtem. B 675 43 2 11N 8. Bhe ¥ e

lower right lower left
e—eight 5 L—QHD. ~T00al Board Chart: s
= - & "

86 B4 Su205 L1 RNE 4 b8

o

f, Permenent marks and

physical defcets _ax B 7 a~E4 xR 11 2V & B G Y8
enlistment ( fractures or broaks) St pllca s O
S/ & &

R e & HOOLOURAGERS, 7.H.Hart, >

.IGrP*A40}':“J“*~*f‘ d‘gunrturmﬁstpr General, U,8,A, {?
BY: R-L¢Foster,

Charle s I ONyREE ,

Ve jor, YEPPRIN, G,I.C.,U,.8,A, f

TR

' 5/3310/L10L ry o,
16 Received A. G. U. NV L3 1923 X



r 3 / : '.'gf‘v )
( J' ) W l.‘.':‘ {4
' . GRAVE-LOCATION BLA&K.

LOCATION CI' THE GRAVE OI

. Antrillo . . .. .596993 . . Joseph. .. . . . .
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
o Pt .00, G, B98N, Inf,
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL.. August 9, 1918, . AP,
TEAL/AN@IOR(03 01T BN DTN BN Ut o bt s ot o A AR o 6 A St O RS T o o &

\
\
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

\

.Fismes map .280. pt., .2~«=200,.....c.. 0o =

Headboard?. .. .... QI: Bottlet, ...l isrnos

|
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?..No,. .Q’i_'_'_:a%as?. .Yes,....
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : =

Was one buried with body%... Yes Q _5_-! AR, e 6 |

Was one fastened to name peg or 3 |
stake used as a grave marker?.. L8 3. .. ..., A |

: < AF 07 iy
If name unknown and tags missing,~description w{l marks
should be given here : (.\ l,‘.___n

;s

' This portion fo he sent to Chief of Ciraves Registration Service.




Gommnnalunno._{z_’_/géé
-YRBponNO



L7057

m6/57/13
B‘ILB E0e 2885 O6Ro MoV e LT o PSRy BATICA 180%e
(45201L40, Jouoph)

1w8e Homo runtis.
B Pe Do 302 1411;
vlorencd, veldraldoe

Sear Dodsme

Rocoipt of Sxipping Inguicy ram rel tive to
the ramine of yowr lato brothowr, Jesoph inteillo, fri-
Tty Goriod Duabor SHEOGJ, Compuny Gy Db satomtry, I8
aetnoeledsede _

vhe poparfaont dosires to be assures that no
yolative pogusdy cutitled 1o o vedoe in the disposition
62 tho rurnlac ¢f thy late s0ldlor hao boen denied tho
oppeptunity of aviressing hile o her vichoSy ‘hordforc,
rly edvise wrogher the degoased 16 cuwrvived by fothor,
nOvher, Mrotlers, op Jlotor 0Bdor (hon yourssify and &%
80, Lornich tho 1me And sddpons of onrha

' Your immodiste ottontion to Shis mniter willk
ho grontly cppecinteds

Your cammnsiestion rooupding ¢ho lato han
antrillo, sorsiol Tunbor IB0259E, Ganmny S 60th Infonwry,
Jips boon meforred 0 the (bict, uvaueterisl Mvislm,
MeDinston, De Ue £O7 DOV

By 6uthordty o the fusytersnster Genoraks

Xe e HARID
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FILE N0s 292.8 som.Divae,0or.Branche JIME 74 192%e
(ANTRILLO. Joseph aud Den}

UMIOAEDIN POR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O.QelieGes
Vgshington, Dole

JUBIECT s Cases of the late Joseph intrillo, irie
viitoy 5ar.70.556955, G0« Gy 39th infanta'y,
and Dan Antrillo, Her.N0.2382686, COe 5,
80th 1nfontrye

1. Porworded herewith is copy of communie
gation, dated Febvusry 3, 1921, from Mrs. Hose Penti, rela-
tive to the sbove nanod decemsed soldiers.

2. 1t is recomanded that the records pur-
tainlng to the case of the iate Dan Antrillo be Torwirded
to this of fice as e, Hose Panti, sistor, desires thet
the remeins uf both brothers be returned to tho Tmited
gtates. The records per taining to the Guie of the late
Joseph autrilleo aru ou £ile in thistoffives

RQE. aHARI:OH;
saptain, uartormasier CorpsS,
_grricer iu Jhargde

TN A Y By
F. C. le
1 incl. pxecutive Assistante
O ’
e,
) mnu :
m _’ar-._,:'?u.,_as\ .. Cul ) e l“:t-r.!
= i_" o i A7~
O |z }iﬁ ™ P -
o 7 . . OO Ll :
m R o B
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JILE ¥0e 29348 CaBeDiTe ol AENeHa JaT 7s 19%%e
{AIR1.50 Jos0pD and Dom)

BTW0AEAR) FUls Shlofy Grmoterind Division, Owdelietes
Vachinztone Dalle

RURTRGD Cooen of the lote Josoph antelllog irle
Q‘;Q' »@r.ﬁ%nﬁ&?ﬁﬁ, G0a e 8oth .&nfmtr?@
cnd Den Antirilloy JCPeK0.2308830¢ Cos 3o

GOth srCont®ye

1. Porwerded horowith is copy ©F conmmie
agotion, doted k‘ﬁhm&rg 3y 1921, Trom 1260 HOGR Tomgl, mm«
tivo o tho wbore mued dessnesd goldiors.

2e At 12 rocomonded thnt tho rosa?ds pive
toining to the cooe of the Iate Pon sntrille be forworded
to this offies of wse Rute Pontd, slotar, Josiras et
thn semaing of Doth drothees ba rotwwmed (0 fho taited
stn%oe. Tho roocoPde Jor ining to tho cese of tho late
Josoph sutrillo aro on £4e in mimwfﬁcm

Timide JEA,WQB,
va,3aine a@rteruactor *arm»
o. ﬂear in Ghargoe

0 Bl BFs

e Go 'Dledhe
3 ingle mauti g5l obante
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120 6l7 = 3% 1lae
SHIPPING INQUIRY Orlgm
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) Qg

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION o :

AS HIRGTON
Hoboken, N.d.

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. 7
=l cr
To: lirs, Rose Fanti, R,R. # 1, Box 141, Wititemswurg, Colo,.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe, :

: i : or I
By authority of the Quartermaster Genera Chphtnd G Pras

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? ___ S _ ; __ O VAL .0 O0EG
S 17 e St L £ bseltl 2 |
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET, i TOWN. : | STATE.
o g o i l
Solataia widown e A MBS« 3. 0% o ol oGl e 200 T TN R Y b3 s 0 [ e el A Moo XA -
: | L@t
RS R et S g BT TR )
. \ |
Soldier’s children. {2 . . ... oo By | obiges GOt B Ll v s A O D i 58, SR Vo
(Name oldest first.) i | | ",
) N 0 I LT L TR TR g (TSt e L R A AW T S ikl Aol .
Fatber--_----_-.---»___-___..___-______‘_.__,,--....-_-...-.....-.....-..!.,m-‘--.u.”-....”»,...._..,,__-____ 5 |4 TR o gl -t A
|
Mother snsbamnen e dilesihiedina il gopom-o Spmylan e I8 e e i s WY
1 i
e oo et A R of S o i R s Y M ol T Ol i o T 4l

(Name old- |
est first.) 8 s T NPT i P g fae gl |

SlataraB Fupe 4t L0, Diae) v gt de s 0 sag e 00 E JO pdtd g s o s B L DATREES ALy (T PR A
(Name old- ! |
estfrst) |g i b TN et S e I BRI RO e ICTABRY ) e
i
S 7 ; ~— 7
Date ,_PQ/A& ....... 2k 6 Signature... (/XX T et .
4 “ .
Tl g LI
L ) . g .
Address. .,/ AITL _{_'--_‘f..'_'-_________o_‘rf_; ___________ Relationship ..t e 0
InporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3750 (OVER.)



. . : R . o . v . . N \ . ’
o . : . . 54
ﬁ( 3’ rnf
' ; .. b. PRI -\'\—x, .
I the undemlgned am the <) . and nearest lwang next of k‘&“o‘f—thé mthm-named
) (Relationship) .‘;
soh:her, and desire the followm§ dlSPOSltlon of his remains, viz: IR J UN 2 1921
(Sﬁnke out all e‘xcept the one showing the dmpomtlon desn'ed 2) A .
Ty . .\,',,' : 3§ S f': ~q\ e o .
L As stated on first page of thls sheet. ' - R S C‘-"“"““J Divicen” 4

».'J . . O;v""i F [TC G I
_ 2 To be returned to the U S a.nd sh1pped to . %&({N ) O/J ‘

. B. station.) ' R - T (State.y
3. To be returned to the U. S a,nd burled in-

S PR Na.tiqna.l Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burml ina perma,npnt -Arherican Cemet.ery . b,

Sign'ature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

L If definite instructions for the dlsposmon of & body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made w1thout further notice in: the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of km IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of t«h.ls sheet.

. 5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldler a.nd ‘no° w1dow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
_ GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter, '

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. .

, 7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nea.rest relatlves
are, please fillcout this paper’ AT ONCE snd mail to this"offics.

8. You are requested to retirn this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. '

Nors.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the [Properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow ig the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper suthonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters-in ‘order of seniority, if there are no. brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the nex*b of kin as given hbove will make decision. 7850

B i |
. : .i.
. L o e 3 .



May 5th, 1922,

295.8 C-R #65900- ( Antirillo, Joseph Pvt.) Cty.617- Sht.37

Mrs. Rose panti, Box #141, Florence, Colorado.

A':' 7 vV
Case of Private Joseph Antrillo. L /78

1. Advice has been received from the Chief, /imerican
Graves Registration vervice, Q.f.C. in Eurppe that eomuni-
cations addressed to father in Italy, requesting him to
8dvise as to the disposition he desired made of the body of
the late Private Joseph Antrillo, Company G, 39th Infantry,
have brought no repliiea,

2 Wo request for the removal of the body of the late
oldier to the United States can now be favorably comsidered

as it 1s asswmed that in the absence of contrary imstruct ions

from the nearost relative it is their desire that his body
be buried in the countyy in which he fell. The decision of
the Secretary of War that mo requests for removal of bodies
will be considered after darch Slst, 1922 will preclude the
granting of a request from the father should one later be
submitted.

3. The grave will be marked by a suitable headstone amd
"1l be perpetually maintained by this Goverment in a most
careful mnd reverent mamner. '

By order of the Quartermaster General;

rce

\ | CHARLES J. WYNNE, aa
: Assistant.
q| a on  orm "5 a
% ;f v AR ml[‘ED i
Jull e
May

C.R_ S



May 5th, 1922,

293.8 C-R #66900~ ( Antirillo, Joseph Pvt.) Cty.617- Sht.37

irs. Rose panti, Box #141, Florence, Colorado.

Case of Private Joseph Antrillo.

1 Advice s been yeceived from the Chief, imerican
Graves Registration vervice, Q.4.C. in Europe that ecommuni-
cations addressed to father in Italy, requesting him to
advise as to the disposition he desired made of the body of
the late Private Joseph Autrillo, Company G, 39th Infantry,
have brought no replies.

2, No request for the removal of the body of the late
mldier to tle United States can now be favorably considered
as 1t is assumed that in the absence of contrary imstruct fons
from the nearest relative 1t is their desire that his body
be buried in the country in which he fell. The decision of
the Secretary of War that no requeats for removal of bodies
will be considered after darch dlst, 1922 will preclude the
granting of a request from the father should one later be
submitted.

a3, The grave will be marked by a suitable headstone ami
W11l be perpetually maintained by this Govermment in a most
eareful 'nd reverent manner o

By order of the Quartermaster General ;

CHARLES J. WYNNR,
rcp

Ass iﬂut °




: 9 HEADQUARTERS
3 ANZERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE 'IENA,

File No. 293.9 Disp.Cem.i617, = 3 ¥ paris March 23,

From: Chief.

703 Quartermecster General, Munitions Bldg., Washingtonm, D.C.

Subject: Disposition of remzins of Pvt. Joseph ANTRILLO, #556953
004G, uBth.Ini., Cem, 3617, Fismes, Marne, r'ance.

Fib

19905

l. Reference Cable #991 dated October 13, 1921, from 0,0.M.G.,
washington, wherein it wes directed that we commnicate with the next

of kin of the zbove deceased soldier, you are zdvised that letters
were written, as instructed, to Mr. Pietro ;ntrillc, Toricelli Di

&

Peligni, Italy, on October ‘th, December 15th, 1921, snd February
fi

7th, 1922, inclosing our officizl form certificate for execution.

2. 1o reply having been received to szid correspondence,

ths

remains of the Lhov; dececsed soldier will he left in Franece for finel

burial in 2 permanent American cemetery.

W.G.Ball,

/ y‘ LtoCOl-,'-'.:.'i.C.,
JLEY BB i Acting Chief.

Noted on Form No.

Date__?{zf ....... e



¥436 Nos 293.9 DispeComsfbl?e ~ O/ uarch 23, 1922,
From; Chief.
To: (uartermaster Gemeral, Muniltions Bldge, Washington, D.C.

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt, Joseph ANTRILLO, #556953,
00sGe, 39th Inf., Cems $617, Fismes, Marne, Frange.

1. Referemce Cadle #991 dated October 13, 1921, from 0,Q.M.G,,
Washington, wherein it was direoted that we commnicate with the next
of kin of the sbove decessed soldier, you are advissd that letters
were written, as instructed, to Mr. Pletro Antrille, Toriecelli Di
Poligni, Italy, on October 26th, Decembor 15th, 1921, amd Pebruary
7th, 1922, inclosing our offiocial form certificate for exeountion.

2 Ho reply having boen moeived to said correspondence, the
remains of the above deceased soldier will be left in Franos for final
burial in o permanent smerican cemoterye

"MW IN ‘.‘;'T-fﬁ}‘;j’_““‘:.
W-uﬂoﬁﬂll,
A LteC0la,0eMaCay
JLXY/BB - soting Chief,
b .
PR
R N ‘e N
5 _ Y, @&\ Y :‘\\‘u
'}’ [:! /C:}'" A] ',‘. .“ \}, 7,.‘ \
c"‘?' " E / ::“" o “':L
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& k% 48 o A ‘;
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o THILE
293.,8-Com, File #65900 (intrillo, Josoph, Pvt.)

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Army (Cometerial Divisiom)

Mrs, Ross Fantl, R.PsDs #1, Box #14], nmm‘ Colo.

Ei
ok

Case of Private Joseph intrille,

l. In reply to your letter of Jume 15, 1921, referred

to this office by our brawmch office at Hoboken, New Jorsey,
you are advised that the Chief, American (raves Reglstration
dervice, Q.id.C. in Burope, will be directed to commnlcate
with the parents of the late Private Joseph Antrillo, Com=
pany G, 39th Infantry, in order that their wishes with re-
spect to the disposition of the deceased may be ascertained,
Your attention in tnis comneaiicn is lnvited to paragraph #56
of the enclosed Cemeterial Division Baulletin, Ho.lOpG~W.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

Ciasilbo WYkNs,
J¢ Captain, M. C. dy

 FORWARD 10

2 -
: ¥
MAILED ; £ )
Ll 8 1921 .
REBSVED BY
RIBiEd B 11K % MAIL UNIT
Dnepg e U 2P s JUL 18 1921

aﬁ' M M Cemetedal D'\"Y\n

Ovemsons Project Sab-" o

1
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Jula' 16, 1921, il
293,8-Com, Flle #65900 (intrille, Joseph, Pvt.)

The Qaartermastor Gemeral, U. 8. Army (Cemtorial Divisiom)

Mra, Ross Fantl, ReP.Ds #1, Box #141, ¥loreuse, Cola.

Gagso of Private Joseph antrillo.

1, In reply to your letter of June 15, 1921, referred

to this offlce by our bransh office at Hoboken, New Jorsey,
you are advised that the Chief, Amarican Graves Reglstration
dJorvice, Q.M.C, ir Swrope, will be directed to commmnleate
with the parents of tho late Private Jossph antrille, Com-
pany @, 39th Infantry, in order that thelr wishes with re-
spect to the disposition of the decoased may bo aacerialned.
Your attention in this comnsetion 1s invited to paragraph {5
of the enelosed Cometerial Divie!or 3ulletin, No.lO=0-u,

dy aathority of the (Quartermaster Gemeral:

WYy
J¢  Captase M Co i

MAI

UL 18 1991
Noted on Forri Ne:o 115
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' Total Burials in Cty, | ] O ¢

Letter of Trans, No. of Bodies to be returned. j‘ﬁf S

Bodies in Storage

et =z ARy

(Con. ‘Center Cable

(Portv«%ff”@fI (ﬁmﬁaﬁ% Cable = 2 - |
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6LV=-37

July 5th, 1921,

File No. 2535.8 Cam,Div.,OorBr,
(AWPR 1130, Joseph)

MEMORAYDTH PORs  Chief, Comstorisd Division, OeQelsCs,

1« Torvarded herewith, for reply, is coumm-~
ication dated Jwme 165th, 1921, fwm Mrs, Rose Panti, relative
to the remains of the late Josejh Antrillo, as records were
forwardod to yowr office under date of Jwe 21st, 1921,

R. Ei mm’
Captain, QeMaCe,
Officer in Chargoe,

BY:
-~ By 04 PALLAS,
W Hagoutive Aspistmt,.
melele : Wy
£2/im N
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WAR DEPARTMENT

g k N
-

rﬁ' b=

QUARTERMASTER CORPS 72
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE * o
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. & &

July 5th, 1921,

e~

‘Ig\b

@ [BnRIsuRy

&

File No. 293.8 CemsDiv.,Cor.Br,

&

(ANTRILLO, Joseph) S

. ‘\ : -c\

MEMORANDWM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, OeQsMeGoe, 'cha
Washingtan, D. C. ~

1. PForwarded herewith, for reply, is commum-
ication dated June 15th, 1921, fom Mrs, Rose Fanti, relative
to the remsins of the late Joseyh Antrillo, as records were
forwarded to yowr office under date of Jme 21st, 1921.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M.C.,
N . Officer in Char

Fo C.' PALLA.S,
Exzecutive Assistat, >
encla.le. .

'




7 ;
G.R.F.grm No. 121 . | ' o é{;?ﬂ

cl . : CEMETFRIAL DIVISION
assitication GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TCISTRATION SFECTTON
ates RFCISTRATION SECTION

MEMORANDUN - % ?«/ 7 - 2J

Mok Registration Files Sub-Section

Subject: Adjustments rade on Registration Files
1. Changes as checked have been made in ths Registraticn Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

ADD. ADD.,
— _ ICORP,|DATA COEP.. DATA
File Number Datiel A Birs 2/ SN ENE e ]
Name e Date of Reburial -
e s e g Burdal Tnfotunbion |
Rank NearestRelative
Organization _HNotified Nearest Relativae l/’/
Cause of Death Blus Card thrown out
=T
Date of Death hite Card_sat_up
Casualty Cablgram Number 3 9 ‘
i

0,K, Alphabstical Files_ M}/— 510

/C;{?f-z-vr‘[,@fuf/“

(Corei_;_ ry Audit Dji)értment e )
Tw&ﬁ.ﬁ;g&i.lnm&..&d,;ns&mﬁﬂi_ﬂaw

! _Bards attached. by g\ [ﬂ L-/ ! __H;;—TE
S-17 /M3 (/ P 85

L Ty ————
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